

| CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED<br>CALENDAR YEAR 2014 |                                      |                        |                                  |                    |                         |           |                |          |                |      |               |
|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------|----------|----------------|------|---------------|
|  |                                      |                        | % of Total Receipts <sup>2</sup> | Count <sup>3</sup> | % of Count <sup>4</sup> | Mean      | First Quartile | Median   | Third Quartile | Min  | Max           |
| <b>Total Gross Receipts <sup>1</sup></b>           |                                      | <b>\$2,998,427,912</b> |                                  | 64,363             |                         | \$46,586  | \$2,500        | \$4,681  | \$10,278       | \$62 | \$169,900,832 |
| <b>Distributions</b>                               | Secured Creditors                    | \$913,831,250          | 30.5%                            | 4,506              | 7.0%                    | \$202,803 | \$3,804        | \$25,381 | \$147,829      | \$1  | \$47,767,155  |
|  | Priority Creditors                   | \$132,673,966          | 4.4%                             | 9,933              | 15.4%                   | \$13,357  | \$833          | \$1,953  | \$5,700        | \$0  | \$7,953,092   |
|  | Unsecured Creditors                  | \$754,332,512          | 25.2%                            | 56,482             | 87.8%                   | \$13,355  | \$1,253        | \$2,274  | \$4,889        | \$0  | \$58,633,713  |
|  | Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties | \$198,496,280          | 6.6%                             | 18,112             | 28.1%                   | \$10,959  | \$588          | \$1,761  | \$4,659        | \$0  | \$17,149,372  |
|  | <b>Total Distributions</b>           | <b>\$1,999,334,008</b> | <b>66.7%</b>                     |                    |                         |           |                |          |                |      |               |
| <b>Fees &amp; Costs</b>                            | Trustee Fees                         | \$166,053,040          | 5.5%                             | 64,116             | 99.6%                   | \$2,590   | \$531          | \$981    | \$1,692        | \$2  | \$5,100,798   |
|  | Trustee Legal Fee                    | \$88,431,451           | 2.9%                             | 13,273             | 20.6%                   | \$6,662   | \$585          | \$1,375  | \$3,539        | \$11 | \$1,975,716   |
|  | Other Firm's Legal Fees              | \$265,132,463          | 8.8%                             | 9,552              | 14.8%                   | \$27,757  | \$1,833        | \$4,382  | \$14,601       | \$10 | \$23,020,545  |
|  | Trustee Accounting Fees              | \$19,717,311           | 0.7%                             | 686                | 1.1%                    | \$28,743  | \$650          | \$1,301  | \$3,349        | \$50 | \$12,436,839  |
|  | Outside Professional Fees            | \$122,116,458          | 4.1%                             | 12,201             | 19.0%                   | \$10,009  | \$500          | \$1,258  | \$4,500        | \$3  | \$7,083,370   |
|  | Administrative Costs                 | \$254,821,643          | 8.5%                             | 64,213             | 99.8%                   | \$3,969   | \$91           | \$188    | \$476          | \$0  | \$12,524,290  |
|  | Prior Chapter Costs                  | \$82,822,699           | 2.8%                             | 663                | 1.0%                    | \$124,921 | \$3,500        | \$15,536 | \$57,714       | \$1  | \$9,854,666   |
| <b>Total Fees &amp; Costs</b>                      | <b>\$999,095,064</b>                 | <b>33.3%</b>           |                                  |                    |                         |           |                |          |                |      |               |

<sup>1</sup> Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements do not equal to the total receipts.

<sup>2</sup> Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

<sup>3</sup> Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

<sup>4</sup> Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.